

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-45.71%		-54.40%		-31.60%
			92,100.00	50,000.00	-42,100	42,000.00	-50,100	63,000.00	-29,100
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.			-48.36%		-72.46%		-43.75%
			29,050.00	15,000.00	-14,050	8,000.00	-21,050	16,340.00	-12,710
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	937.0000	m2	70.0000	25.0000	-64.29%	31.0000	-55.71%	42.8000	-38.86%
			65,590.00	23,425.00	-42,165	29,047.00	-36,543	40,103.60	-25,486
SURFACING									
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	567.0000	t	21.0000	27.0000	28.57%	33.0000	57.14%	34.0000	61.90%
			11,907.00	15,309.00	3,402	18,711.00	6,804	19,278.00	7,371
LIQUID ASPHALT									
5	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT								
	8.8000	t	550.0000	300.0000	-45.45%	385.0000	-30.00%	400.0000	-27.27%
			4,840.00	2,640.00	-2,200	3,388.00	-1,452	3,520.00	-1,320
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,630.00	10,630.00		10,630.00		10,630.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
7	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			4,360.00	4,360.00		4,360.00		4,360.00	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	12870.0000	m2	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50%	2.1000	-73.75%	1.7500	-78.13%
			102,960.00	38,610.00	-64,350	27,027.00	-75,933	22,522.50	-80,438
9	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:								
	2923.0000	t	35.0000	39.0000	11.43%	38.0000	8.57%	37.9000	8.29%
			102,305.00	113,997.00	11,692	111,074.00	8,769	110,781.70	8,477
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2:								
	12062.0000	t	35.0000	38.0000	8.57%	38.0000	8.57%	37.9000	8.29%
			422,170.00	458,356.00	36,186	458,356.00	36,186	457,149.80	34,980

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE
 EVERETT WA 98203
 EVERETT WA 982030037
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		15,810.00	15,810.00	0.00%	15,810.00	0.00%	15,810.00	0.00%
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		6,882.00	6,882.00	0.00%	6,882.00	0.00%	6,882.00	0.00%
13	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00%	10,500.00	0.00%	10,500.00	0.00%
14	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 64-2:								
	32.0000	t	90.0000	100.0000	11.11%	60.0000	-33.33%	150.0000	66.67%
			2,880.00	3,200.00	320	1,920.00	-960	4,800.00	1,920
15	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	70.0000	m	10.0000	65.0000	550.00%	50.0000	400.00%	50.0000	400.00%
			700.00	4,550.00	3,850	3,500.00	2,800	3,500.00	2,800
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL								
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
17	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT								
	11.0000	EACH	30.0000	100.0000	233.33%	165.0000	450.00%	175.0000	483.33%
			330.00	1,100.00	770	1,815.00	1,485	1,925.00	1,595
TRAFFIC									
18	EXTRUDED CURB								
	3560.0000	m	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00%	9.5000	-5.00%	9.5000	-5.00%
			35,600.00	33,820.00	-1,780	33,820.00	-1,780	33,820.00	-1,780
19	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	220.0000	m	20.0000	16.7500	-16.25%	16.7500	-16.25%	16.7500	-16.25%
			4,400.00	3,685.00	-715	3,685.00	-715	3,685.00	-715
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	223.0000	EACH	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67%	22.0000	-26.67%	22.0000	-26.67%
			6,690.00	4,906.00	-1,784	4,906.00	-1,784	4,906.00	-1,784

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	PAINT LINE									
	29845.0000	m	0.3500 10,445.75	-14.29%	0.3000 8,953.50	-1,492	0.2800 8,356.60	-20.00%	0.2800 8,356.60	-20.00%
22	PLASTIC LINE									
	250.0000	m	5.0000 1,250.00	-20.00%	4.0000 1,000.00	-250	4.0000 1,000.00	-20.00%	4.0000 1,000.00	-20.00%
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	230.0000	m	6.0000 1,380.00	50.00%	9.0000 2,070.00	690	9.0000 2,070.00	50.00%	9.0000 2,070.00	50.00%
24	PLASTIC BARRIER LINE									
	120.0000	m	10.0000 1,200.00	60.00%	16.0000 1,920.00	720	16.0000 1,920.00	60.00%	16.0000 1,920.00	60.00%
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	17.0000	m2	30.0000 510.00	66.67%	50.0000 850.00	340	50.0000 850.00	66.67%	50.0000 850.00	66.67%
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	165.0000	m	12.0000 1,980.00	116.67%	26.0000 4,290.00	2,310	26.0000 4,290.00	116.67%	26.0000 4,290.00	116.67%
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	12.0000	EACH	55.0000 660.00	127.27%	125.0000 1,500.00	840	125.0000 1,500.00	127.27%	125.0000 1,500.00	127.27%
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	26.0000	EACH	20.0000 520.00	-15.00%	17.0000 442.00	-78	17.0000 442.00	-15.00%	17.0000 442.00	-15.00%
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	3.9000	HUND	330.0000 1,287.00	80.30%	595.0000 2,320.50	1,034	595.0000 2,320.50	80.30%	595.0000 2,320.50	80.30%
30	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3									
	2.0000	EACH	5,307.0000 10,614.00	-81.16%	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-8,614	2,900.0000 5,800.00	-45.36%	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-81.16%
31	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING									
		EST.		0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE
 EVERETT WA 98203
 EVERETT WA 982030037
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
32	TRAFFIC BEARING MODIFIED TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX								
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67%	840.0000	180.00%	800.0000	166.67%
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000	4,200.00	2,700	4,000.00	2,500
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	9515.0000	m	0.2500	0.2500	0.00%	0.3700	48.00%	0.3000	20.00%
			2,378.75	2,378.75	0	3,520.55	1,142	2,854.50	476
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,500.0000	-62.50%	3,500.0000	-12.50%	7,500.0000	87.50%
			12,000.00	4,500.00	-7,500	10,500.00	-1,500	22,500.00	10,500
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	480.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00%	2.5000	-50.00%	4.0000	-20.00%
			2,400.00	3,360.00	960	1,200.00	-1,200	1,920.00	-480
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			137.72%		106.02%		423.36%
			3,155.00	7,500.00	4,345	6,500.00	3,345	16,512.00	13,357
37	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	480.0000	HR	40.0000	26.0000	-35.00%	45.0000	12.50%	50.0000	25.00%
			19,200.00	12,480.00	-6,720	21,600.00	2,400	24,000.00	4,800
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	2880.0000	HR	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33%	30.0000	0.00%	35.0000	16.67%
			86,400.00	74,880.00	-11,520	86,400.00	0	100,800.00	14,400
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	60.0000	DAY	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67%	80.0000	33.33%	65.0000	8.33%
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600	4,800.00	1,200	3,900.00	300
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	480.0000	HR	40.0000	26.0000	-35.00%	40.0000	0.00%	37.0000	-7.50%
			19,200.00	12,480.00	-6,720	19,200.00	0	17,760.00	-1,440
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	28.7000	m2	100.0000	110.0000	10.00%	110.0000	10.00%	100.0000	0.00%
			2,870.00	3,157.00	287	3,157.00	287	2,870.00	0
OTHER ITEMS									
42	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			0.00%		50.00%		140.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0	7,500.00	2,500	12,000.00	7,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00%	200.0000	0.00%	200.0000	0.00%
			2,800.00	2,100.00	-700	2,800.00	0	2,800.00	0
44	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%	400.0000	33.33%	275.0000	-8.33%
			600.00	500.00	-100	800.00	200	550.00	-50
45	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	11.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	400.0000	60.00%	275.0000	10.00%
			2,750.00	2,200.00	-550	4,400.00	1,650	3,025.00	275
46	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	19.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00%	200.0000	-20.00%	200.0000	-20.00%
			4,750.00	2,850.00	-1,900	3,800.00	-950	3,800.00	-950
47	TRAINING								
	600.0000	HR	2.0000	20.0000	900.00%	3.0000	50.00%	5.0000	150.00%
			1,200.00	12,000.00	10,800	1,800.00	600	3,000.00	1,800
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
50	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
51	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.00%		-80.00%		-80.00%
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000	1,000.00	-4,000	1,000.00	-4,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,150,353.50	\$1,010,010.75	-12.20%	\$1,023,156.65	-11.06%	\$1,097,553.20	-4.59%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-13.14%
			92,100.00	80,000.00	-12,100
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			37.69%
			29,050.00	40,000.00	10,950
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	937.0000	m2	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86%
			65,590.00	37,480.00	-28,110
SURFACING					
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	567.0000	t	21.0000	35.0000	66.67%
			11,907.00	19,845.00	7,938
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	8.8000	t	550.0000	400.0000	-27.27%
			4,840.00	3,520.00	-1,320
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			10,630.00	10,630.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			4,360.00	4,360.00	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	12870.0000	m2	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50%
			102,960.00	64,350.00	-38,610
9	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:				
	2923.0000	t	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%
			102,305.00	146,150.00	43,845
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2:				
	12062.0000	t	35.0000	48.0000	37.14%
			422,170.00	578,976.00	156,806

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		15,810.00	15,810.00	0.00%
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		6,882.00	6,882.00	0.00%
13	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00%
14	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 64-2:				
	32.0000 t		90.0000	115.0000	27.78%
			2,880.00	3,680.00	800
15	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	70.0000 m		10.0000	60.0000	500.00%
			700.00	4,200.00	3,500
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
17	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT				
	11.0000 EACH		30.0000	100.0000	233.33%
			330.00	1,100.00	770
TRAFFIC					
18	EXTRUDED CURB				
	3560.0000 m		10.0000	9.5000	-5.00%
			35,600.00	33,820.00	-1,780
19	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	220.0000 m		20.0000	20.0000	0.00%
			4,400.00	4,400.00	0
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	223.0000 EACH		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67%
			6,690.00	5,575.00	-1,115

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402

00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	PAINT LINE 29845.0000	m	0.3500 10,445.75	0.2800 8,356.60	-20.00% -2,089
22	PLASTIC LINE 250.0000	m	5.0000 1,250.00	4.0000 1,000.00	-20.00% -250
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 230.0000	m	6.0000 1,380.00	9.0000 2,070.00	50.00% 690
24	PLASTIC BARRIER LINE 120.0000	m	10.0000 1,200.00	16.0000 1,920.00	60.00% 720
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 17.0000	m2	30.0000 510.00	50.0000 850.00	66.67% 340
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE 165.0000	m	12.0000 1,980.00	26.0000 4,290.00	116.67% 2,310
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	55.0000 660.00	125.0000 1,500.00	127.27% 840
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 26.0000	EACH	20.0000 520.00	17.0000 442.00	-15.00% -78
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.9000	HUND	330.0000 1,287.00	595.0000 2,320.50	80.30% 1,034
30	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3 2.0000	EACH	5,307.0000 10,614.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-71.74% -7,614
31	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE
 00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC BEARING MODIFIED TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX 5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	1,500.0000 7,500.00	400.00% 6,000
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9515.0000	m	0.2500 2,378.75	0.3500 3,330.25	40.00% 952
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	10,000.0000 30,000.00	150.00% 18,000
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 480.0000	HR	5.0000 2,400.00	10.0000 4,800.00	100.00% 2,400
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,155.00	15,000.00	375.44% 11,845
37	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 480.0000	HR	40.0000 19,200.00	75.0000 36,000.00	87.50% 16,800
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2880.0000	HR	30.0000 86,400.00	35.0000 100,800.00	16.67% 14,400
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	60.0000 3,600.00	100.0000 6,000.00	66.67% 2,400
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 480.0000	HR	40.0000 19,200.00	40.0000 19,200.00	0.00% 0
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 28.7000	m2	100.0000 2,870.00	130.0000 3,731.00	30.00% 861
OTHER ITEMS					
42	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 00A067 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006035 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1093

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 SR 9 TO GRANITE AVENUE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402

00A067
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	
			2,800.00	3,500.00	700	
44	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	375.0000	25.00%	
			600.00	750.00	150	
45	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	11.0000	EACH	250.0000	375.0000	50.00%	
			2,750.00	4,125.00	1,375	
46	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	19.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	
			4,750.00	4,750.00	0	
47	TRAINING					
	600.0000	HR	2.0000	4.0000	100.00%	
			1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.			0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.			0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		
50	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC			0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		
51	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.			-80.00%	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,150,353.50	\$1,360,912.35	18.30%	